OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	06-01-1998	OVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab scitings ⊜ ⊖ ⊝ ▼ To the Honorable Commis:		cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Negre of conveying party(ies):	100723390	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
San Queau		Name: Enertec
trick Avenard ain Duquenne anne(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? O Yes & No		Internal Address:
name(s) of conveying party(ies) att.	ached? DiYes OX No	
are of conveyance:		
	☐ Merger	Street Address: 1, rue Nieuport
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	78140 Velizy-Villacoublay, France
		City:State:ZIP:
Other	_ {	
Execution Date: April 27, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? CI Yes XCX No
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	mber(s):	
If this document is being filed toge	ther with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
		B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No.: 09/008,741 Filed: January 19, 1998		5
riled. Valluary 19,	1	
	Additional numbers atta	ched? 日 Yes 與 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Charles A. Muserlian		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:		₩ Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Addres Pierman, Muse	rlian and Lucas	Deposit account number:
600 Third Avenue		02–2275
City:New York State: N		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
/	DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE
	}	
05/98/1998 (WARDLING MY ROOM) 09008741 To the best of my knowledge ar 40/90 The original document.	Im, the toregoing informat	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Charles A. Muserlian	1 Che	May 5, 1998
Name of Person Signing	Si al number of pages including cov	ignature 2 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Assignment

423.010

In Consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee, ENERTEC France a corporation organized under the laws of _ receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents hereby sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention or improvement in MAGNETIC READER...COUPLING said invention being fully described and/or claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America 1) executed this date, or 2) Serial No. 008,741 filed 1/19/98 in and for the United States and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made. And Said Assignee is Hereby Authorized to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries at its election. And By This Covenant The Undersigned will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives And The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is Hereby Authorized and Requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention to said assignee. Dated × 04 - 17 - 98 __ L.S. Dated _____ _____ L.S.